## PUNJAB STATE POWER CORPORATION LIMITED

(REGD. OFFICE: PSEB HEAD QUARTER THE MALL PATIALA 147001)

OPEN TENDER ENQUIRY NO: 26/RE/Op/UBDC/2018-19

Department Name	Resident Engineer (OP), UBDC PSPCL Malikpur (Pathankot).
Tender Specification Enq No.	
Tender Issuing Authority	Resident Engineer (OP), UBDC PSPCL Malikpur (Pathankot).
Address Detail	-Do-
Short Description	Hiring of 2 No. Double Door Vehicle Mahindra Genius/Bolero/Tata-207/407
Eligibility Criteria	As per tender Specifications and general terms and conditions
Start date and time of sale of tender documents	22.02.2019 (11 AM)
Last Date and time for selling of tender	28.03.2019 up to 11 AM
Last Date and time for submission of tender	29.03.2019 up to 11.30 PM
Date and time of opening of tender	29.03.2019 at 3:30 PM
Estimated cost	
Tender document cost	1000 +18% GST
EMD pt	2 % of the Tender value
EMD payment in favour of	RE UBDC PSPCL Malikpur.
EMD Mode	BA-16 or Bank DD Payble at Pathankot
Contact person name	Er. Subash Chander
Contact phone Number	9646112380
Tender information in details/conditions	As per tender Specifications and general terms and conditions uploaded on PSPCL website.

Resident Engineer (OP), UBDC, PSPCL, Malikpur (Pathankot) 49

ਪੰਜਾਬ ਸਟੇਟ ਪਾਵਰ ਕਾਰਪੋਰੇਸ਼ਨ ਲਿਮਿਟਡ

(ਰਜਿਸਟਰਡ ਦਫਤਰ: ਪੀ.ਐਸ.ਈ.ਬੀ. ਹੈਡ ਆਫਿਸ, ਦੀ ਮਾਲ ਪਟਿਆਲਾ – 147001)

ਕਾਰਪੋਰੇਟ ਆਈਡੈਂਟਟੀ ਨੰ: U 40109PB2010SGC033813

(ਵੈਬਸਾਈਟ www.pspcl.in)

ਟੈਂਡਰ ਇੰਨਕੁਆਰੀ ਨੰ: 26/ਆਰ.ਈ./ਓਪ//ਯੂਬੀਡੀਸੀ/2018-19

ਕੰਮ ਦਾ ਨਾਂ:

2 ਨੰ: ਡਬਲ ਡੋਰ ਮਹਿੰਦਰ ਜੀਨੀਅਸ/ਬਲੈਰੋ/ਟਾਟਾ-207/408 ਜਾਂ ਇਹਨਾਂ ਦੇ ਬਰਾਬਰ ਦੀਆਂ ਗੱਡੀਆਂ ਸਮੇਤ ਡਰਾਈਵਰ ਉਪਲਬਧ ਕਰਵਾਉਣ ਸਬੰਧੀ।

ਟੈਂਡਰ ਡਾਕੂਮੈਂਟ ਦੀ ਕੀਮਤ: ਰੁ: 1000+18% ਜੀਐਸਟੀ = ਰੁ: 1180/- ਟੈਂਡਰ ਦ ਕੀਮਤ ਦਾ 2 ਪ੍ਰਤੀਸ਼ਤ ਜਾਂ ਘੱਟੋਂ-ਘੱਟ

ਬਿਆਨੇ ਦੀ ਰਕਮ:

5000/- ਡੀ.ਡੀ./ਬੀ.ਏ.-16 ਦੇ ਰੂਪ ਵਿਚ, ਸਥਾਨਿਕ ਇੰਜੀਨੀਅਰ/ਸੰਚਾਲਣ, ਯੂ.ਬੀ.ਡੀ.ਸੀ.

ਪੰ:ਸ:ਪਾ:ਕਾ:ਲਿ:, ਮਲਿਕਪੁਰ (ਪਠਾਨਕੋਟ) ਦੇ ਹੱਕ ਵਿਚ।

ਟੈਂਡਰ ਦਸਤਾਵੇਜ ਨੂੰ ਡਾਊਨ ਲੋਡ ਕਰਨ ਦੀ ਸ਼ੁਰੂਆਤ ਕਰਨ ਦੀ ਮਿਤੀ 22.02.19 ਅਤੇ ਸਮਾਂ ਸਵੇਰੇ 11:30 ਵਜੇ, ਟੈਂਡਰ ਦੁਸਤਾਵੇਜਾਂ ਨੂੰ ਡਾਊਨ ਲੋਡ ਕਰਨ ਦੀ ਆਖਰੀ ਮਿਤੀ 28.03.19 ਅਤੇ ਸਮਾਂ ਸਵੇਰੇ 11:30 ਵਜੇ ਤੱਕ, ਟੈਂਡਰ ਦਸਤਾਵੇਜਾਂ ਨੂੰ ਜਮ੍ਹਾ ਕਰਵਾਉਣ ਦੀ ਆਖਰੀ ਮਿਤੀ ਅਤੇ ਸਮਾਂ 29.03.19 ਸਵੇਰੇ 11:00 ਵਜੇ ਤੱਕ, ਟੈਂਡਰਾਂ ਨੂੰ ਖੋਲਣ ਦੀ ਮਿਤੀ 29.03.19 ਦੁਪਹਿਰ 03:30 ਵਜੇ

ਨੋਟ: ਇਹ ਸੂਚਿਤ ਕੀਤਾ ਜਾਂਦਾ ਹੈ ਕਿ ਕਿਸੇ ਵੀ ਕਾਰਣ ਕਰਕੇ ਜੇਕਰ ਟੈਂਡਰ ਪ੍ਰੋਸੈਸ ਕੰਪਲੀਟ ਨਹੀਂ ਹੁੰਦਾ ਤਾਂ ਇਸ ਦਾ ਕੋਰੀਜੈਂਡਮ ਅਖਬਾਰ ਵਿਚ ਪਬਲਿਸ਼ ਕੀਤਾ ਜਾਵੇਗਾ ਅਤੇ ਇਸ ਦੀ ਸੂਚਨਾ PSPCL ਦੀ ਵੈਬ ਸਾਈਟ (https://pspcl.in) ਤੋਂ ਲਈ ਜਾ ਸਕੇਗੀ।

> ਸਥਾਨਿਕ ਇੰਜੀਨੀਅਰ/ਓਪ, ਯੂ.ਬੀ .ਡੀ.ਸੀ. ਪੰ:ਸ:ਪਾ:ਕਾ:ਿਲ:, ਮਲਿਕਪੁਰ (ਪਠਾਨਕੋਟ)।

ਮੋਬਾ: 96461-19091



( Regd. Office: PSEB Head Office, The Mall, Patiala-147001)
Corporate identity Number U40109PB2010SGC033813
Website:- www.pspcl.in
Open Tender Eng. No. 26 /RE/OP/UBDC/18-19

Open Tender Enq. No. 26 /RE/OP/UBDC/18-19

P.

Short Description: Hiring of 2 Nos. Vehicles Mohindra Genius/Baloro/TATA 207/407 Enq. No. 26/RE/OP/2018-19 Dt. 20.02.19.due on date 29.03.2019

Tender documents cost: Rs. 1000+GST @ 18% = 1180/- For contractors 2% of tendered value subject to minimum Rs. 5000/- in form of DD/BA-16 in favour of RE (op) UBDC, PSPCL, Malikpur (Ptk).

Starting date and time for downloading of Tender document 22.02.019 (11.30 AM), Last date & time for downloading of tender document 28.03.19 (11.30 AM), Last date & time for submission of tender document 29.03.19 (11.00 AM), Date & time for opening of tenders 29.03.19 (11.30 AM).

Note: It is informed that in case tender process is not completed due to any reason, corrigendum will be published in newspapers. Detailed information can be obtained from official PSPCL web site, www.pspcl.in

Resident Engineer/Op. UBDC
Punjab State Power Corporation Ltd.,
Malikpur.(Pathankot)

Mob: No. 96461-19091

# PSPCL Punjab State Power Corporation Ltd.

(Regd. Office: PSEB Head Office, The Mall, Patiala -147001)
(Office of Resident Engineer/ Op, U.B.D.C. Malikpur/Pathankot)

Phone No. 0186-2345020, Fax No. 0186- 2345045, E-Mail: reubdc@ yahoo.co.in Web site:

www.pspcl.in (CorporateIndentity Number: U40109PB2010SGC33813)

OPEN TENDER ENQUIRY NO. 26/RE/OP/2018-19 Date: 20.02.2019

To,

Memo No.

Date:

Sub:-

Hiring of 2 Nos. vehicles. Enq. No. 26./RE/OP/2018-19 date 20.02.19 Due on 29.03.19

Sir,

Sealed tenders are invited from the Registered Taxi Operator/firm/transporters dealing in the hiring services of vehicles for hiring of Double door Mahindra Genius/Bolero/Tata -207/408 or equivalent Vehicles monthly/daily wages against tender enquiry No. 26/RE/OP/2018-19 Dt. 20.02.19 Schedule of rates etc. to be quoted on Annexure B and profile of firm to be given on Annexure A attached along-with specification, tender documents read with endorsed terms and conditions.

- Last dated and time of receipt of tender 29.03.2019 up to 3.00. Hrs.
- ii) Date and time of opening of tender:- 29.03.2019 . at 3.30 Hrs.

## PRICE OF TENDER DOCUMENTS Rs. 1000/- +GST 18% =Rs. 1000 +180 =Rs. 1180/-

The tender shall be submitted in three parts i.e. Part-1, Part-II, Each part will be enclosed in separate envelopes & all the three envelopes will be further enclosed in a larger envelope. The following procedure will be adopted for the opening of the Tenders:

#### PART -1 ( EARNEST MONEY ):

The first part will consist of earnest money deposit as per General terms and conditions serial no. 5 in as earnest money is not found on order Part -II & Part -III will not be considered.

### PART -II ( BIDDER INFORMATION/PROFILE):

The 2nd part would consist of Bidder Information/Profile to be provided in the Proforma **Annexure-**'A'. The price bid/commercial bid would be opened only in respect of those tenderers/bidders who are found suitable/capable of handling the job as per requirement of PSPCL and whose consent to abide by the terms and conditions of the tender is obtained.

#### PART -III (PRICE BIDS/COMMERCIAL BIDS):

The 3nd part would consist of rate quoted for each item under **Annexure-B** for Hiring of different type of vehicles on monthly and daily basis respectively.

## (A) GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS

- 1. Telegraphic quotation will not be accepted under any circumstances.
- 2. Quotation written in pencil will not be entertained. This should be neatly typed/legibly written with inks.
- 3. Correction/over writing if any in the rates should be clearly attested otherwise your quotation will be rejected.
- 4. Transportation charges will be borne by the contractor.

5. Earnest Money:

0000

It shall be submitted in separate envelope on which the word 'Earnest Money' for Enquiry No. 21/RE/OP/2018-19 dated 26.11.18 shall be clearly written without which tender/quotation envelope will not be opened.

6. Public sector undertakings fully owned by Punjab Govt./CentalGovt/Other state Govt are exempted from earnest money.

#### 7. Tender fee:

Tender fee of Rs. 1000+GST @ 18%=1180/-should be attached with quotation in the shape of BA 16 or demand draft in favour of ...... payable at ......which will be non-refundable.

8. Tender received without earnest money /Tender fee as specified above shall be rejected.

# 9. Date, time & venue of opening of Quotation:

On ...... at 03:30 P.M in the office of .....

- 10. Conditional quotations, telegraphic, through telex, fax quotations, and without earnest money(if cost is above Rs 50,000/-) in the required shape shall not be accepted.
- 11. Quotations received after due date and time shall not be entertained.
- 12. In case the date of opening of Quotation happens to be a holiday, the quotations will be received and opened on the next working day at the same time.
- 13. The quantity mentioned in quotation is tentative which can be increased or decreased as per site conditions with the prior approval of Competent authority.
- 14. Negotiations shall not be held except with the lowest tendered.
- 15. It is mandatory to mention rates separately for each Sr no. mentioned in the description of
- 16. The Firm representative is welcome to present at the time of opening of quotations.
- 17. Quotations may be sent preferably by registered post.
- 18. Quotation should be valid for at least 120 days.
- 19. Total rates of contract value with GST along with SAC code shall be quoted separately as per Annexure-B.
- 20. Taxes or other government liabilities shall be paid as per govt. rules/regulations.
- 21. It is mandatory to mention rates separately for each Sr no. mentioned in the description of
- 22. The Firm representative is welcome to present at the time of opening of quotations.
- 23. The taxes will be deducted as per prevailing rules of the Government/PSPCL.
- 24. Income tax at source shall be deducted as per prevailing rates while clearing the bills for payment and 5% of billed will be deducted as security from the running bill.
- 25. The quotations received without Annexure 'A' and/or not signed where required shall be as the arrange of hispatial t liable to be rejected.

No Service of

## 26. TERMS OF PAYMENT :-;

Payment shall be made by cheque on monthly basis after the recantation/passing of the bill. Payment will be made monthly on the basis of log book and duly certified by the

concerned officer subject to proof of deposit of GST/Service tax. No advance payment on any account will be made.

#### 27. SECURITY DEPOSIT:-

- (i) Amount of earnest money already deposited shall be retained as security deposit for faithful execution of this contract and security will be deducted @ 5% from the every bill.
- (ii) In the event of default on the part of the contractor in the faithful execution of contract, your security deposit shall be forfeited. The forfeiture of security deposit shall however be without prejudice to any other rights arising of acquiring to the PSPCL under relevant provisions of the contract like penalty/damages for delay in delivery including suspension of business dealing with board for a specific period. It will however be refunded after the contract has been executed faithfully.
- (iii) In the event of default on the part of the contractor in the faithful execution of contract, your bill shall not be paid.

#### 28. JURISDICTION:-

All legal proceedings against this contract shall be in the jurisdiction of civil court at Pathankot being HQ.

#### 29. ARBITRATION:-

- (a) If at any time any question dispute or difference, what-so-ever shall arise, between the corporation and the contractor, upon or in relation or in connection with contract, either party may forthwith give to the other notice in writing of the existence of such question, dispute or difference and the same shall be referred for sole arbitration of a nominee of the corporation, who shall give a reasoned/speaking award. The award of the sole arbitrator shall be final and binding on the contractor under the provisions of the Indian Arbitration Act 1996and of the rules, there under. Any statutory amendment, modification or re-enactment thereof for the time being in force, shall be deemed to apply and be corporate in the contract. It will not be objectionable if the sole arbitrator as an officer of the PSPCL and he has expressed his views on all or any of the matter in question of dispute or difference.
- (b) Upon every or any such reference, the cost of and incidental to the reference and award respectively shall be at the discretion of the sole arbitrator so appointed who may determine the amount thereof or direct the same to be fixed as between solicitor and client or as between party and party shall direct by whom and to whom and in what manner the same is to be borne and paid.
- (c) The work under the contract shall, if reasonably possible continue/during the arbitration proceedings and no payment due or payable by the PSPCL shall be withheld on account of such proceedings.

#### 30. GST:-

#### PSPCL is registered centrally in the state under GSTIN 03AAFCP5120Q1ZC.

GST, as applicable, will be paid as per prevailing provisions of GST Act & Laws against submission of documentary proof at rate (s) prevailing during the contracted delivery period on the

basis of actual. The following certificates shall have to be furnished along with invoice -cum-gate pass duly signed by the authorized agent /signatory.

Certified that the transaction on which the GST is claimed has been/shall be included in the return submitted / to be submitted to the GST Authorities and the amount claimed from the Punjab State Power Corporation Ltd. has been / shall be paid to the GST Authorities.

Certified that the supplies on which GST has been charged have not been exempted under GST Act or rule made there under and that GST charged on these supplies is not more than what is

payable under the provisions of relevant act.

Certified that we shall indemnify the Punjab State Power Corporation Ltd. in case, it is fount at a later stage the wrong or incorrect payment had been received on account of GST: the same will be refunded.

Certified that we are registered dealer under the GST Act and our Registration No. is

FURTHER any loss due to non-availability of ITC or levy of penalty/ interest payable by PSPCL on account of non-filling of return or non-compliance or any miss-statement given under the provisions of GST ACT by the firms shall be recoverable from them.

31. GST will be deducted as per prevailing rules of the Government.

UBDC PSPCL, Malikpur.

# SCOPE OF CONTRACT FOR OUT SOURCES/HIRING OF VEHICLE ALONG WITH DRIVER

- 1. The initial cost of each vehicle should be Rs. 8.00 Lac. or more (including accessories & Taxes)
  - 2. Peak monthly fixed charges shall not be more than Rs.20650/-including 1000 KM .
  - 3. Fuel cost for extra Kms (500 K.M Max.) shall be Rs. 7.92 per KM at diesel cost of Rs 71.00 Per liter.
  - Variation of 8 paisa per Rs 1/-variation in diesel cost shall be applicable on 500 K.M. included in base rate and extra K.Ms. from the 1<sup>st</sup> day of subsequent month.
  - 5. Rate shall be quoted inclusive of all taxes, duties etc. (Except GST). Rates are firm for the
  - Headquarter of the vehicle taken on monthly basis could be fixed anywhere under UBDC Circle
  - 7. The vehicle in very good running condition would be provided by you and should not be more than 3 years old during the contract period.
  - 8. Validity of Contract:- The contract agreement shall be valid for a period of 1 year i.e. and can be extended for maximum 1 year beyond with the mutual consent of both parties. Any increase during the period of contract in the taxes levied shall be borne by the contractor at his risk and cost. No reimbursement on this account shall be given by the department.
  - 9. The expenses towards fuel, service charges, mobile oil and other repairs and maintenance of vehicle will be borne by contractor and vehicle shall be kept in perfect running condition and in case of breakdown of vehicle, alternative vehicle shall be made promptly available.
  - 10. Road tax for the vehicle shall be paid regularly and kept updated by the contractor.
  - 11. The vehicle shall be duly insured comprehensively including third party insurance during the period of engagement with the department. Insurance premium shall be paid by the contractor. Lodging insurance claims with the insurance company will be the contractor's responsibility in case of any such eventuality.
  - 12. The contractor should also have valid pollution certificate for the vehicle and the same should be available with the driver and will be produced on demand.
  - 13. The vehicle shall be utilized at our various offices in Punjab and Joginder Nagar.
  - 14. The vehicle will be released for servicing and mtc. For two days as and when necessary without any deduction of payment, provided the vehicle has been regularly in use prior to the service. This would be permitted on prior intimation to the concerned officer.
  - 15. The service should be engaged preferably on Saturday/Sunday or gazetted holiday. Alternative vehicle shall be provided during the servicing/mtc./repair of vehicle.
  - 16. The service should be engaged preferably alternative vehicle Double door Mahindra Genius/Bolero/Tata -207/408 or equivalent variant diesel mfg not more than two year old.
  - 17. An efficient and healthy driver processing a valid license for running the vehicle shall be provided by the contractor at his own cost. The driver shall be very polite/punctual and under no circumstances. Driver of the vehicle under the influence of any intoxicating drink or drug. The supplier shall be responsible for the conduct of driver. The corporation shall have the right to vehicle if in the opinion of officers of the corporation by whatever discontinue hiring of designation such officer is called (the expression "office of the corporation here in after shall convey by same meeting)". The behavior of the driver is found objectionable, and his opinion in emergency, the driver the regard shall be final and binding on the supplier. In the event of alternative and would inform the officer concerned before proceeding on arrangement will be made by the contractor consultation with AEE/Electrical UBDC Malikpur.
  - 18. .The vehicle shall be provided with reliable spare tyre, tools, spares and consumables in order to attend to minor repairs while travelling.
  - 19. The charges on account of driver's salary and EPF if applicable and other incidental charges shall be borne by contractor. The copy of challan vide which the amt. of EPF deposited shall be produced as proof at the time of submission of bill.

20. The vehicle can be disengaged by the PSPCL by giving 15 days' notice in case the vehicle/services of the driver are not satisfactory.

21. The PSPCL reserves the right to cancel the contract any time without assigning any reason by

Pri

22. In case of non-deputing of vehicle on receipt of requisition from the requisitioning officer or delay in sending the vehicle a penalty of Rs. 500/ per default shall be leviable subject to a

23. In case of accident, any type of Chillan, halt charges, penalty, damages, court case, police case etc. the sole responsibility will be of the contractor of vehicle and PSPCL will not be party in

24. Alternative replacement of the driver shall be the responsibility of the contractor of the vehicle in case driver proceeds on leave or not available on medical grounds.

25. The contractor at his own cost will get done, passing/obtaining fitness certificate and updating of registration of vehicle from the concerned registering authority.

26. Parking charges/Toll Tax if any during execution of journey will be paid by PSPCL as applicable

subject to the production of actual receipt. 27. The trial period shall be 30 days of operation. The order shall be confound thereafter subject to the satisfactory performance, failing which the order shall stand automatically cancelled.

28. The local contact number i.e phone, mobile number and address should be

intimated to this office immediately. 29. The contractor can with draw his vehicle by giving minimum 2 months' notice to the

30. The driver hired on contract basis should have minimum experience of more than 2 years and should be well conversant with the various locations. In case of accident due to negligence of driver, the contractor will bear the whole responsibility with regard to accident.

31. The driver shall be provided with mobile facility by the contractor.

32. The contractor will execute contract agreement on non-judicial stamp paper worth Rs. 50/within 10 days from the issue of this contract. A specimen of the contract agreement to be executed is Attached herewith as annexure -C.

33. To change the rate by 8 praise for Double door Mahindra Genius/Bolero/Tata -207/408 or equivalent and as per actual KM run for every increase or decrease, as the case may be, in the rate of diesel by Rs. 1/- taking the prevailing market rate at the time of agreement should be the base rate of diesel per litre.

34. Log book Shall be maintained as per norms of PSPCL vehicles.

35. Contractor shall have to abide by all the state and centre government rules and regulations which are applicable on him during the period of contract.

All the conditions mentioned in Work Regulation 1997 and Instructions by PSPCL issued/amended time to time shall be applicable.

UBDC PSPCL, Malikpur.

# Details of vehicle offered by contractor for hiring by PSPCL

Sr. No.	Description	Detail
1	Double door Mahindra Genius/Bolero/Tata -207/408 or equivalent	
2	Model	
3	Year of Mfg.	
4	Registration number	*
5	Name of owner	
6	Address of owner	
7	Kilometre run up to date of opening the tender	
8	Cost at the time of purchase	
9	Colour of vehicle	1
10	Number of accidents if any with details	
11	Challan's issued if any with reasons	
12	Any other information details may be attached	
13	Name of Org./individual	,7~
14	Year of Establishment	
15	Regd. office/address	
16	Hiring service provider license if any details.	
17	Nos. of fleet of vehicles available make/mode.	
18	Nos. of fleet of vehicles he can arrange from local market at his own level.	
19	Past experience of handling hiring services. Name of Govt/Autonomous Organization served along with performance certificate.	

20	PAN No. (if any)	
21	Service /GST No.	
22	Financial turnover of the firm for the past 3 years.	
23	Income Tax clearance certificate	
24	Mobile No. of the contractor	\$6.
25	Telegraphic address if any	
26	Any additional information	
27	Central Excise Registration No.	

Signature and Seal of contractor

(Name of contractor)

**Declaration**: I hereby declare that the details furnished above are true and correct to the **best of my** knowledge and belief and in case any of the above information is found to be false, I am aware that I may be held liable for it.

Place

Date

(Signature of Contractor)

### Annexure-B

PRICE BID FORPROVIDING OF HIRING SERVICES OF VEHICLES ON MONTHLY BASISFOFR ANY STATION IN PUNJAB.

### **TYPE OF VEHICLES:-**

Double door Mahindra Genius/Bolero/Tata -207/408 or equivalent

Name of Contractor.

Pan No.

GST No.

EPF A/C No.

Sr. No.	Description of works	Qty	Fix monthly charges including 1000 K.M.	Rate per KM for additiona I Journey (Maxi.500 KM)	Monthly Charges upto 500 KM	Total Charges per month
1.	Double door Mahindra Genius/Bolero/Tata - 207/408 or equivalent Vehicles along with Driver as per PSPCL Terms & Conditions (A) & Scope of the contract agreement (B).	01 No.				
2	GST%					
3	GST Amount on monthly charges	,		i		
4	Total monthly charges including GST					
5	Total annual charges including GST			* *:		. "
6	EMD Deposited (Minimum 2% of column 5.)	18. ***			3 - 2 3 - 2 3 - 2	

## CONTRACT AGREEMENT

This Contract Agreement has been executed today on between
Punjab State Power Corporation hereinafter called PSPCL and here in after
alled " Contractor" for supply of different type of vehicles on daily/monthly basis to Punjak
state Power Corporation Limited on the rates mentioned in the enclosed Annexure-BI to B-II fo
ne year with immediate effect, in accordance with Tender Enquiry and
ontractor quotation dated and subsequent correspondence made between the
arties.
The PSPCL has appointed the contractor as authorized contractor for supply o
ifferent type of vehicles on daily/monthly basis to Punjab State Power Corporation Limited vide
SPCL Work Order Nodated mentioning therein detailed terms 8
onditions. The contractor while acknowledging Contract dated has agreed to
onditions. The contractor while acknowledging Contract dated has agreed to omply with the same.
omply with the same.
omply with the same.
omply with the same.  This agreement contains pages including Annexure A, B &C.
omply with the same.  This agreement contains pages including Annexure A, B &C.  In witness where of the parties here to have affixed their signatures on the day
omply with the same.  This agreement contains pages including Annexure A, B &C.  In witness where of the parties here to have affixed their signatures on the day
omply with the same.  This agreement contains pages including Annexure A, B &C.  In witness where of the parties here to have affixed their signatures on the day nonth and year written as above.  ONTRACTOR
omply with the same.  This agreement contains pages including Annexure A, B &C.  In witness where of the parties here to have affixed their signatures on the day nonth and year written as above.

**WITNESSES**